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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  385

ANSWERED ON  19.07.2017

Internal security situation

385 Shri Prabhat Jha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether internal security situation especially in case of terrorist attacks in Jammu and Kashmir and naxal problem in the country has improved compared to last three years;


(b) if so, details thereof;


(c) whether incidents of naxal violence have come down while cases of killing of naxalites have increased significantly in the country in last three years;


(d) if so, details thereof;


(e) whether a meeting of Chief Ministers had been called recently by Government to discuss the issue of internal security; and


(f) if so, details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b). The terrorists violence incidents in J&K, casualties of civilians / Security Forces (SFs)
Personnel and terrorists killed from 2011 to 2017 (upto 9th July) are as under:-
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 RS.US.Q.No.385 FOR 19.07.2017

 Year No. of terrorist violence incidents Civilians killed SFs
 Killed Terrorists killed

 2011 340 31 33 100
 2012 220 15 15 72

 2013 170 15 53 67
 2014 222 28 47 110
 2015 208 17 39 108
 2016 322 15 82 150
 2017

 (Upto 9th July) 172 12 38 95


In Left Wing Extremism affected areas, during the last three years (July 2014 to June 2017) there is reduction in incidents of violence by 22.25% (3999 to 3109) compared to the preceding three years
(July 2011 to June 2014).
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(c) & (d). Yes, in LWE affected areas, during the last three years (July 2014 to June 2017) there is reduction in incidents of violence by 22.25% (3999 to 3109) and an increase of 78% (228 to 406) in killing of Left Wing Extremists compared to the preceding three years (July 2011 to June 2014).

 (e) & (f) A meeting of the Chief Ministers of the Left Wing Extremism affected States was called by the Home Minister on 08 May 2017. Both security and development related measures for elimination of Left Wing Extremism were discussed.
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